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2013 Jr High Public Zone C - 5/28/2013

Foote Field, Edmonton, Alberta
Results

Girls 100 Metre Dash Junior
Top 8 Advance by Time

============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   266 Purdie, Kaitlyn        DSM                               14.20q  1
  2   445 Navuasese, Meliki      Spruce Avenue                     14.24q  2
  3   141 Jelley, McKayla        Allendale                         14.65q  1
  3   405 Redekopp, Bryanna      Florence Hallock                  14.65q  2
  5   271 Scott, Jamie           DSM                               14.90q  3
  6   177 Riedel, Tifany         Allendale                         14.95q  3
  7   505 Sides, Cassie          Westminster                       14.96q  2
  8   324 Martin, Arianna        Dan Knott                         15.08q  2
  9   408 Weston, Brittany       Florence Hallock                  15.23   3
 10   361 Niyikigongwe, Orde     Dickinsfield                      15.37   3
 11   420 Kaya, Ozlem            Mgg                               15.49   1
 12   366 Varga, Amy             Dickinsfield                      15.58   2
 13   464 Moanyonga, Ruru        Westlawn School                   15.61   2
 14   469 Randolph, Erica        Westlawn School                   15.64   3
 15   380 Reid, Kayla            Ellerslie                         15.68   1
 16   373 Dhillon, Nimrit        Ellerslie                         15.90   2
 17   483 Ferris, Kamilla        Westminster                       16.90   3
 --   291 Abdurahman, Fayo       Dan Knott                           DNS   1

Girls 100 Metre Dash Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
Finals
  1   445 Navuasese, Meliki      Spruce Avenue          14.24      14.30
  2   266 Purdie, Kaitlyn        DSM                    14.20      14.51
  3   405 Redekopp, Bryanna      Florence Hallock       14.65      14.65
  4   271 Scott, Jamie           DSM                    14.90      14.71
  5   177 Riedel, Tifany         Allendale              14.95      14.90
  6   141 Jelley, McKayla        Allendale              14.65      14.91
  7   324 Martin, Arianna        Dan Knott              15.08      15.62
  8   505 Sides, Cassie          Westminster            14.96      15.68
Preliminaries
  9   408 Weston, Brittany       Florence Hallock       15.23
 10   361 Niyikigongwe, Orde     Dickinsfield           15.37
 11   420 Kaya, Ozlem            Mgg                    15.49
 12   366 Varga, Amy             Dickinsfield           15.58
 13   464 Moanyonga, Ruru        Westlawn School        15.61
 14   469 Randolph, Erica        Westlawn School        15.64
 15   380 Reid, Kayla            Ellerslie              15.68
 16   373 Dhillon, Nimrit        Ellerslie              15.90
 17   483 Ferris, Kamilla        Westminster            16.90
 --   291 Abdurahman, Fayo       Dan Knott               DNS

Girls 200 Metre Dash Junior
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
Finals
  1   486 Hill-Durand, Jasmi     Westminster                       28.52   2
  2   168 Patel, Dhruvi          Allendale                         30.51   1
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....Girls 200 Metre Dash Junior
  3   266 Purdie, Kaitlyn        DSM                               30.81   1
  4   445 Navuasese, Meliki      Spruce Avenue                     30.90   2
  5   405 Redekopp, Bryanna      Florence Hallock                  30.95   2
  6   128 Giese, Sophie          Allendale                         31.01   2
  7   482 Eliuk, Courtney        Westminster                       33.33   1
  8   310 Greenhalgh, Emily      Dan Knott                         33.40   2
  9   361 Niyikigongwe, Orde     Dickinsfield                      33.41   2
 10   395 Jones, Morgan          Florence Hallock                  33.77   1
 11   352 Lee-Thorne, Audrey     Dickinsfield                      34.55   1
 12   516 Gladue, Kyla           Westmount                         37.21   1
 --   255 Morris, Shae           DSM                                 DNS   2
 --   475 Thibault, Cassidy      Westlawn School                     DNS   2
 --   323 Marchand, Kara         Dan Knott                           SCR

Girls 400 Metre Dash Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   501 Polkosnik, Grace       Westminster                     1:08.98
  2   389 Chascin, Mila          Florence Hallock                1:11.92
  3   128 Giese, Sophie          Allendale                       1:12.01
  4   403 Pekez, Isidora         Florence Hallock                1:16.68
  5   483 Ferris, Kamilla        Westminster                     1:18.34
  6   320 Lightfoot, Jenna       Dan Knott                       1:20.68
  7   211 Brown, Paris           DSM                             1:23.68
  8   197 Xiao, Jessica          Allendale                       1:27.18
 --   323 Marchand, Kara         Dan Knott                           SCR

Girls 800 Metre Run Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   500 Polkosnik, Claire      Westminster                     2:44.74
  2   501 Polkosnik, Grace       Westminster                     2:51.55
  3   204 Berger, Leah           DSM                             2:54.30
  4   315 Kennedy, Nadia         Dan Knott                       2:54.84
  5   158 Meister, Riley         Allendale                       3:10.02
  6   354 Lefebvre, Jenelle      Dickinsfield                    3:15.68
  7   403 Pekez, Isidora         Florence Hallock                3:18.11
  8   211 Brown, Paris           DSM                             3:25.78
  9   186 Simkhada, Distika      Allendale                       3:35.86

Girls 1500 Metre Run Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   500 Polkosnik, Claire      Westminster                     5:42.81
  2   486 Hill-Durand, Jasmi     Westminster                     5:55.93
  3   315 Kennedy, Nadia         Dan Knott                       5:56.30
  4   158 Meister, Riley         Allendale                       6:20.01
  5   154 Lee, Hannah            Allendale                       7:04.96
  6   201 Aizouki, Carolin       DSM                             7:55.49
  7   267 Reid, Courtney         DSM                             7:55.77
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Girls 80 Metre Hurdles 76.2 cm Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   226 Goulard, Anna          DSM                               15.15
  2   168 Patel, Dhruvi          Allendale                         15.71
  3   255 Morris, Shae           DSM                               17.02
  4   154 Lee, Hannah            Allendale                         18.02
  5   420 Kaya, Ozlem            Mgg                               19.02

Girls 4x100 Metre Relay Junior
=========================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 D.S. MacKenzie School  'A'                                     57.36
  2 Westminster  'A'                                               57.71
     1) 505 Sides, Cassie               2) 486 Hill-Durand, Jasmin
     3) 478 Berrett, Emma               4) 501 Polkosnik, Grace
  3 Allendale  'A'                                                 58.49
     1) 177 Riedel, Tifany              2) 168 Patel, Dhruvi
     3) 128 Giese, Sophie               4) 141 Jelley, McKayla
  4 Allendale  'B'                                               1:01.46
     1) 111 Boos, Brittany              2) 105 Beka, Courtney
     3) 197 Xiao, Jessica               4) 175 Rehlau, Abigail
  5 Dickinsfield Junior High  'A'                                1:02.58
     1) 366 Varga, Amy                  2) 354 Lefebvre, Jenelle
     3) 352 Lee-Thorne, Audrey          4) 361 Niyikigongwe, Ordei
  6 Westminster  'B'                                             1:05.65
     1) 500 Polkosnik, Claire           2) 483 Ferris, Kamilla
     3) 482 Eliuk, Courtney             4) 479 Chapman, Samantha
 -- D.S. MacKenzie School  'B'                                        DQ
 -- Major General Griesbach School  'A'                              DNS
 -- Dan Knott  'A'                                                   SCR
     1) 291 Abdurahman, Fayo            2) 323 Marchand, Kara
     3) 310 Greenhalgh, Emily           4) 315 Kennedy, Nadia

Girls High Jump Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   277 Varga, Elizabeth       DSM                               1.36m
     1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.33 1.36 1.39
        O    O    O   XO    O    O   XO  XXX
  2   111 Boos, Brittany         Allendale                         1.30m
     1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.33
        O    O   XO    O  XXO  XXX
  3   271 Scott, Jamie           DSM                               1.25m
     1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30
        O   XO   XO   XO  XXX
  4   381 Seneviratne, Nilma     Ellerslie                         1.20m
     1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25
        O    O    O  XXX
  5   355 Louis, Ryleigh         Dickinsfield                     J1.20m
     1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25
        O    O   XO  XXX
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....Girls High Jump Junior
  6   494 McPhee, Robin          Westminster                      J1.20m
     1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25
        O   XO   XO  XXX
  7   362 Schell, Brittney       Dickinsfield                     J1.20m
     1.10 1.15 1.20
        O    O  XXO
  8   173 Prasad, Nikita         Allendale                         1.10m
     1.10 1.15
      XXO  XXX
 --   384 Vohra, Astha           Ellerslie                            NH
     1.10
      XXX
 --   418 Falcao, Weza           Mgg                                  NH
     1.10
      XXX

Girls Long Jump Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   478 Berrett, Emma          Westminster                       4.07m
      3.84m  3.86m  FOUL  3.78m  4.07m  3.78m
  2   347 Gardner, Kimberly      Dickinsfield                      3.90m
      3.87m  FOUL  3.82m  3.67m  3.90m  FOUL
  3   380 Reid, Kayla            Ellerslie                         3.71m
      3.20m  3.61m  3.36m  3.45m  3.49m  3.71m
  4   111 Boos, Brittany         Allendale                         3.69m
      3.69m  3.52m  3.54m  3.64m  3.65m  FOUL
  5   505 Sides, Cassie          Westminster                       3.64m
      3.53m  FOUL  3.44m  3.64m  3.59m  3.51m
  6   305 Evans, Megan           Dan Knott                         3.44m
      3.44m  3.27m  3.37m  FOUL  FOUL  3.07m
  7   328 Otchie, Liisa          Dan Knott                         3.38m
      2.50m  2.64m  3.38m
  8   173 Prasad, Nikita         Allendale                         3.30m
      3.30m  3.02m  FOUL
  9   381 Seneviratne, Nilma     Ellerslie                         3.27m
      3.27m  2.79m  3.22m
 10   387 Bodah, Mosetta         Florence Hallock                  3.16m
      3.16m  2.89m  2.93m
 11   469 Randolph, Erica        Westlawn School                   3.14m
      3.14m  3.00m  FOUL
 12   418 Falcao, Weza           Mgg                               2.40m
      2.34m  2.40m  2.13m
 --   279 Veugelers, Lucy        DSM                                 DNS
 --   277 Varga, Elizabeth       DSM                                 DNS
 --   467 Proskuryakova, Ana     Westlawn School                     DNS
 --   395 Jones, Morgan          Florence Hallock                    DNS

Girls Triple Jump Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   226 Goulard, Anna          DSM                               8.28m
      7.81m  8.00m  FOUL  8.28m  7.94m  8.00m
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....Girls Triple Jump Junior
  2   279 Veugelers, Lucy        DSM                               7.99m
      FOUL  7.78m  FOUL  7.51m  7.79m  7.99m
  3   366 Varga, Amy             Dickinsfield                      7.91m
      7.91m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  7.46m  7.50m
  4   297 Bonnell, Megan         Dan Knott                         7.84m
      FOUL  7.24m  FOUL  7.84m  FOUL  FOUL
  5   175 Rehlau, Abigail        Allendale                         7.16m
      6.64m  6.65m  FOUL  7.16m  7.06m  FOUL
  6   339 Wedel, Mickayla        Dan Knott                         6.60m
      FOUL  FOUL  6.51m  6.60m  6.29m  FOUL
  7   354 Lefebvre, Jenelle      Dickinsfield                      6.47m
      5.46m  6.06m  5.59m  6.47m  FOUL  FOUL
  8   118 Dhiman, Smriti         Allendale                         6.07m
      5.92m  5.90m  6.07m  5.93m  5.80m  5.86m
 --   387 Bodah, Mosetta         Florence Hallock                   FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Girls Shot Put 2.7 kilos Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   262 Ostawsky, Amara        DSM                              10.02m
      10.02m  9.23m  8.54m  7.72m  9.18m  8.75m
  2   347 Gardner, Kimberly      Dickinsfield                      8.74m
      8.28m  8.29m  FOUL  8.02m     8.74m
  3   224 Fiddy, Hope            DSM                               8.43m
      7.55m  8.43m  8.07m  6.73m  FOUL  8.22m
  4   109 Bonin, Payton          Allendale                         8.30m
      8.30m  8.00m  8.29m  7.25m  7.55m  6.83m
  5   105 Beka, Courtney         Allendale                         7.62m
      7.42m  7.10m  7.62m  7.14m  7.27m  5.87m

Girls Javelin Throw Turbo Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   251 Minde, Hillary         DSM                              19.63m
      17.58m  19.00m  14.25m  18.06m  19.27m  19.63m
  2   408 Weston, Brittany       Florence Hallock                 18.75m
      FOUL  18.75m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  13.49m
  3   389 Chascin, Mila          Florence Hallock                 18.29m
      18.29m  11.93m  15.26m  15.70m  16.94m  16.50m
  4   355 Louis, Ryleigh         Dickinsfield                     17.09m
      17.09m  14.51m  15.05m  13.10m  10.18m  12.79m
  5   185 Shahzadi, Amna         Allendale                        16.58m
      11.98m  14.10m  16.56m  14.00m  16.58m  FOUL
  6   479 Chapman, Samantha      Westminster                      15.25m
      13.76m  12.20m  15.25m  FOUL  12.75m  13.35m
  7   478 Berrett, Emma          Westminster                      12.86m
      FOUL  12.86m  FOUL
  8   208 Brattland, Ryanna      DSM                              12.63m
      10.08m  9.60m  12.63m
 --   123 Ferenc, Anita          Allendale                           DNS
 --   362 Schell, Brittney       Dickinsfield                        DNS
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Girls 100 Metre Dash Intermediate
Top 8 Advance by Time

============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   133 Grenke, Julia          Allendale                         14.14q  1
  1   230 Heinemann, Kelly       DSM                               14.14q  2
  3   481 Elbadrawi, Aya         Westminster                       14.43q  1
  4   465 Pedko, Kathy           Westlawn School                   14.44q  1
  5   515 Gilham, Emily          Westmount                         14.49q  1
  6   107 Besko, Maria           Allendale                         14.55q  2
  7   477 Behiels, Mandy         Westminster                       14.56q  2
  8   415 Bennett, Beverley      Mgg                               14.70q  2
  9   264 Peake, Cassie          DSM                               15.17   1
 10   378 Portmann, Kira         Ellerslie                         15.21   1
 11   511 Beatty, Michelle       Westmount                         15.49   2
 12   326 Muena, Alyssa          Dan Knott                         15.58   2
 13   451 Boda, Fanni            Westlawn School                   15.67   2
 14   334 Smylie, Mackenzie      Dan Knott                         15.80   1
 15   356 Mills, Brooklynn       Dickinsfield                      16.40   1

Girls 100 Metre Dash Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
Finals
  1   133 Grenke, Julia          Allendale              14.14      13.96
  2   230 Heinemann, Kelly       DSM                    14.14      14.08
  3   481 Elbadrawi, Aya         Westminster            14.43      14.14
  4   107 Besko, Maria           Allendale              14.55      14.24
  5   465 Pedko, Kathy           Westlawn School        14.44      14.30
  6   477 Behiels, Mandy         Westminster            14.56      14.81
  7   415 Bennett, Beverley      Mgg                    14.70      15.08
  8   515 Gilham, Emily          Westmount              14.49      16.18
Preliminaries
  9   264 Peake, Cassie          DSM                    15.17
 10   378 Portmann, Kira         Ellerslie              15.21
 11   511 Beatty, Michelle       Westmount              15.49
 12   326 Muena, Alyssa          Dan Knott              15.58
 13   451 Boda, Fanni            Westlawn School        15.67
 14   334 Smylie, Mackenzie      Dan Knott              15.80
 15   356 Mills, Brooklynn       Dickinsfield           16.40

Girls 200 Metre Dash Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
Finals
  1   180 Robichaud, Stephan     Allendale                         30.21
  2   465 Pedko, Kathy           Westlawn School                   30.52
  3   156 Luchko, Hannah         Allendale                         30.54
  4   340 Wyllie, Ceilidh        Dan Knott                         31.48
  5   215 Byrne, Kim             DSM                               32.05
  6   326 Muena, Alyssa          Dan Knott                         32.37
  7   253 Morin, Kristin         DSM                               32.42
  8   448 Bascombe, Jayda        Westlawn School                   33.30
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Girls 400 Metre Dash Intermediate
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1   256 Nelson, Amanda         DSM                             1:10.21   1
  2   236 Keddie, Tess           DSM                             1:12.65   1
  3   357 Mkosi, Sharon          Dickinsfield                    1:13.08   1
  4   130 Gill, Roshni           Allendale                       1:16.96   1
  5   150 Konietz, Leilani       Allendale                       1:18.23   1
  6   306 Forbes, Shannon        Dan Knott                       1:23.36   1
  7   517 Krider, Autumn         Westmount                       1:24.68   1
  8   311 Hanson, Selena         Dan Knott                       1:26.27   1
 --   489 Lehman, Shania         Westminster                         DNS   2

Girls 800 Metre Run Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   492 Lumsden, Georgia       Westminster                     2:47.80
  2   167 Panas, Nicole          Allendale                       2:53.93
  3   172 Plitt, Anika           Allendale                       3:11.05
  4   489 Lehman, Shania         Westminster                     3:28.34
  5   246 Ling, Li Da            DSM                             3:40.24

Girls 1500 Metre Run Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   492 Lumsden, Georgia       Westminster                     5:52.08
  2   160 Moser, Aemelia         Allendale                       6:47.74
  3   214 Byrne, Kayleigh        DSM                             6:53.53
  4   220 Ding, Oceana           DSM                             6:55.30
 --   520 Nazaj, Florida         Westmount                           DNS

Girls 80 Metre Hurdles 76.2 cm Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   257 Nelson, Jenna          DSM                               14.46
  2   236 Keddie, Tess           DSM                               15.52
  3   108 Bhullar, Rupali        Allendale                         15.99
  4   138 Hayward, Emily         Allendale                         16.16
  5   369 Abele, Ann             Ellerslie                         17.84

Girls 4x100 Metre Relay Intermediate
=========================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 D.S. MacKenzie School  'A'                                     55.78
  2 Allendale  'A'                                                 57.39
     1) 107 Besko, Maria                2) 133 Grenke, Julia
     3) 156 Luchko, Hannah              4) 180 Robichaud, Stephanie
  3 Allendale  'B'                                                 57.93
     1) 167 Panas, Nicole               2) 162 Neufeld, Olivia
     3) 138 Hayward, Emily              4) 108 Bhullar, Rupali
  4 Westminster  'A'                                               59.11
     1) 477 Behiels, Mandy              2) 481 Elbadrawi, Aya
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....Girls 4x100 Metre Relay Intermediate
     3) 489 Lehman, Shania              4) 492 Lumsden, Georgia
  5 D.S. MacKenzie School  'B'                                     59.73

Girls High Jump Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   133 Grenke, Julia          Allendale                         1.48m
     1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.46 1.48 1.50
        O    O    O    O    O    O   XO  XXO    O   XO  XXX
  2   156 Luchko, Hannah         Allendale                         1.44m
     1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.46
        O    O    O    O   XO    O    O  XXO  XXX
  3   264 Peake, Cassie          DSM                               1.38m
     1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.38 1.41
        O    O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  4   515 Gilham, Emily          Westmount                        J1.38m
     1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.38 1.41
        O    O   XO   XO  XXO    O  XXX
  5   225 Freednab, Ayrie        DSM                               1.35m
     1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.38
        O    O    O    O   XO  XXX
  6   357 Mkosi, Sharon          Dickinsfield                     J1.35m
     1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.38
        O    O    O  XXO   XO  XXX
  7   477 Behiels, Mandy         Westminster                       1.30m
     1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35
        O    O    O   XO  XXX
  8   481 Elbadrawi, Aya         Westminster                      J1.30m
     1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35
        O    O    O  XXO  XXX
 --   378 Portmann, Kira         Ellerslie                            NH
     1.15 1.20
        P  XXX
 --   513 Feltham, Vanessa       Westmount                           DNS

Girls Long Jump Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   150 Konietz, Leilani       Allendale                         3.98m
      3.74m  0.82m  3.61m  3.74m  3.98m  3.90m
  2   257 Nelson, Jenna          DSM                               3.96m
      3.77m  3.74m  3.76m  3.74m  3.92m  3.96m
  3   247 Lunt, Dana             DSM                               3.88m
      FOUL  3.55m  3.81m  3.83m  3.88m  3.56m
  4   451 Boda, Fanni            Westlawn School                   3.74m
      3.32m  3.48m  3.45m  FOUL  3.41m  3.74m
  5   127 Gellert, Cornelia      Allendale                         3.46m
      3.46m  3.39m  3.45m  3.37m  3.32m  3.28m
  6   517 Krider, Autumn         Westmount                         3.32m
      3.32m  FOUL  3.14m  3.23m  2.71m  FOUL
  7   520 Nazaj, Florida         Westmount                         3.30m
      3.20m  2.99m  3.30m
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....Girls Long Jump Intermediate
  8   511 Beatty, Michelle       Westmount                         3.28m
      3.28m  3.20m  3.17m
  9   415 Bennett, Beverley      Mgg                               2.90m
      2.74m  2.90m  2.49m
 10   369 Abele, Ann             Ellerslie                         2.79m
      2.79m  2.42m  FOUL
 11   311 Hanson, Selena         Dan Knott                         2.72m
      2.67m  2.52m  2.72m
 12   334 Smylie, Mackenzie      Dan Knott                         1.86m
      1.86m    x
 --   417 Dorval, Bellange       Mgg                                 DNS
 --   357 Mkosi, Sharon          Dickinsfield                        DNS

Girls Triple Jump Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   230 Heinemann, Kelly       DSM                               8.24m
      8.24m  7.56m  8.06m  7.82m  8.05m  8.15m
  2   513 Feltham, Vanessa       Westmount                         8.18m
      8.10m  7.65m  8.03m  7.77m  7.84m  8.18m
  3   256 Nelson, Amanda         DSM                               7.99m
      7.73m  7.08m  7.63m  7.67m  7.54m  7.99m
  4   102 Balding, Allison       Allendale                         7.87m
      FOUL  7.17m  7.40m  7.49m  7.72m  7.87m
  5   138 Hayward, Emily         Allendale                         7.71m
      7.48m  7.05m  7.50m  7.71m  7.50m  7.55m
  6   306 Forbes, Shannon        Dan Knott                         7.45m
      FOUL  7.11m  7.43m  7.45m  FOUL  FOUL
  7   340 Wyllie, Ceilidh        Dan Knott                         7.38m
      FOUL  FOUL  6.83m  7.33m  7.38m  7.28m
 --   351 Lavallee, Rebecca      Dickinsfield                        SCR

Girls Shot Put 2.7 kilos Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   167 Panas, Nicole          Allendale                         9.37m
      8.83m  9.37m  8.58m  8.08m  9.06m  8.65m
  2   356 Mills, Brooklynn       Dickinsfield                      9.26m
      8.19m  8.73m  9.26m  8.85m  8.92m  9.14m
  3   317 Kletke, Hannah         Dan Knott                         8.97m
      8.97m  7.33m  5.79m  6.97m  7.48m  7.63m
  4   139 Hingley, Solange       Allendale                         8.12m
      7.16m  7.23m  7.00m  7.00m  8.12m  7.92m
  5   273 St Germain, Alex       DSM                               8.07m
      7.23m  7.99m  7.72m  8.07m  7.75m  FOUL
  6   353 Lefebvre, Breeann      Dickinsfield                      7.32m
      6.04m  7.04m  6.73m  7.00m  7.32m  6.47m
 --   443 Mokgosi, Khumo         Spruce Avenue                       DNS
 --   528 Wickenberg, Madiso     DSM                                 DNS
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Girls Javelin Throw Turbo Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   187 Skoric, Lara           Allendale                        24.58m
      23.32m  22.78m  24.20m  15.32m  24.58m  18.87m
  2   172 Plitt, Anika           Allendale                        21.22m
      21.22m  13.00m  18.19m  20.66m  17.59m  18.34m
  3   353 Lefebvre, Breeann      Dickinsfield                     19.24m
      16.03m  16.10m  19.24m  16.83m  16.77m  18.98m
  4   218 Cheung, Kristie        DSM                              15.53m
      12.43m  10.21m  12.10m  15.53m  15.48m  12.70m
  5   534 Van De Caapelle, M     DSM                              14.52m
      9.67m  14.52m  8.68m  9.94m  10.00m  8.50m
 --   443 Mokgosi, Khumo         Spruce Avenue                       DNS

Girls 100 Metre Dash Senior
Top 8 Advance by Time

============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   284 Werner, Grace          DSM                               13.43q  2
  2   183 Schmidt, Alyssa        Allendale                         14.02q  2
  3   398 Malo, Kelly            Florence Hallock                  14.14q  2
  4   241 Klarenbach, Kaylie     DSM                               14.27q  1
  5   427 Penedo-Costa, Miet     Mgg                               14.43q  2
  6   476 Van Uffelen, Cori      Westlawn School                   14.74q  2
  7   375 Hennig, Maya           Ellerslie                         14.81q  1
  8   401 Neal, Michela          Florence Hallock                  14.82q  1
  9   176 Riedel, Nicolle        Allendale                         14.93   2
 10   496 Nicols, Laaryssa       Westminster                       14.96   1
 11   419 Kaya, Gizem            Mgg                               16.14   1
 12   359 Moussa Bahdon, Aya     Dickinsfield                      22.90   2
 --   331 Ross, Alysha           Dan Knott                           DNS   1

Girls 100 Metre Dash Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
Finals
  1   284 Werner, Grace          DSM                    13.43      13.54
  2   398 Malo, Kelly            Florence Hallock       14.14      14.14
  3   183 Schmidt, Alyssa        Allendale              14.02      14.27
  4   241 Klarenbach, Kaylie     DSM                    14.27      14.30
  5   476 Van Uffelen, Cori      Westlawn School        14.74      14.52
  6   427 Penedo-Costa, Miet     Mgg                    14.43      14.62
  7   401 Neal, Michela          Florence Hallock       14.82      14.96
  8   375 Hennig, Maya           Ellerslie              14.81      15.04
Preliminaries
  9   176 Riedel, Nicolle        Allendale              14.93
 10   496 Nicols, Laaryssa       Westminster            14.96
 11   419 Kaya, Gizem            Mgg                    16.14
 12   359 Moussa Bahdon, Aya     Dickinsfield           22.90
 --   331 Ross, Alysha           Dan Knott               DNS
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Girls 200 Metre Dash Senior
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
Finals
  1   206 Besana, Jola           DSM                               30.81   1
  2   143 Jurca, Alina           Allendale                         31.02   1
  3   401 Neal, Michela          Florence Hallock                  31.24   1
  3   159 Meister, Tina          Allendale                         31.24   2
  5   283 Weber, Cassie          DSM                               31.90   2
  6   496 Nicols, Laaryssa       Westminster                       32.30   1
  7   394 Hawa, Yasmeen          Florence Hallock                  32.86   2
  8   422 Lafleur, Josephine     Mgg                               34.48   2
  9   298 Bouvier, Murie         Dan Knott                         36.93   1
 --   522 Sheldon-Houle, Jam     Westmount                           DNS   2
 --   429 Pruss, Kayla           Mgg                                 DNS   2

Girls 400 Metre Dash Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   181 Rozhdestvensky, Da     Allendale                       1:07.02
  2   278 Varga, Emily           DSM                             1:07.90
  3   322 Loggale, Olga          Dan Knott                       1:16.81
  4   293 Altenburg, Sarah       Dan Knott                       1:20.83
  5   206 Besana, Jola           DSM                             1:22.34
  6   174 Qureshi, Rubab         Allendale                       1:22.62
  7   434 Brown, Katie           Spruce Avenue                   1:23.27
 --   518 Murray, Eilis          Westmount                           DNS

Girls 800 Metre Run Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   152 Kuerschner, Melina     Allendale                       2:36.93
  2   499 Pocklington, Allie     Westminster                     3:06.24
  3   439 Jong, Janea            Spruce Avenue                   3:07.96
  4   530 Davidson, Serenity     Westmount                       3:14.11
  5   231 Hoeppner, Olivia       DSM                             3:20.42
  6   434 Brown, Katie           Spruce Avenue                   3:21.71
  7   371 Chand, Jenny           Ellerslie                       3:33.43
 --   191 Sweeney, Emily         Allendale                           DNS

Girls 1500 Metre Run Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   152 Kuerschner, Melina     Allendale                       5:14.14
  2   430 Sloan, Taylor          Mgg                             5:56.65
  3   151 Konkin, Stephanie      Allendale                       6:03.84
  4   439 Jong, Janea            Spruce Avenue                   6:15.39
  5   456 Derrien, Mackenzie     Westlawn School                 6:52.43
  6   530 Davidson, Serenity     Westmount                       7:01.48
 --   272 Soltys, Amanda         DSM                                 DNS
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Girls 80 Metre Hurdles 76.2 cm Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   433 Bakare, Sumayyah       Spruce Avenue                     13.68
  2   183 Schmidt, Alyssa        Allendale                         15.43
  3   145 Kauser, Samar          Allendale                         16.46
  4   427 Penedo-Costa, Miet     Mgg                               16.96
  5   263 Parmar, Asia           DSM                               17.68
  6   198 Adam, Stephanie        DSM                               17.77
  7   422 Lafleur, Josephine     Mgg                               17.81
 --   444 Muirhead, Kaitlyn      Spruce Avenue                       DNS
 --   429 Pruss, Kayla           Mgg                                 SCR

Girls 4x100 Metre Relay Senior
=========================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 D.S. MacKenzie School  'A'                                     56.27
  2 Allendale  'C'                                                 58.46
     1) 152 Kuerschner, Melina          2) 151 Konkin, Stephanie
     3) 143 Jurca, Alina                4) 176 Riedel, Nicolle
  3 D.S. MacKenzie School  'B'                                     58.74
  4 Major General Griesbach School  'A'                          1:01.81
     1) 419 Kaya, Gizem                 2) 422 Lafleur, Josephine
     3) 427 Penedo-Costa, Miete         4) 429 Pruss, Kayla
  5 Spruce Avenue  'A'                                           1:03.65
     1) 433 Bakare, Sumayyah            2) 439 Jong, Janea
     3) 434 Brown, Katie                4) 444 Muirhead, Kaitlyn
 -- Allendale  'B'                                                    DQ
     1) 153 Law-Pollman, Maegan         2) 183 Schmidt, Alyssa
     3) 181 Rozhdestvensky, Dasha       4) 149 Klose, Krista

Girls High Jump Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   433 Bakare, Sumayyah       Spruce Avenue                     1.45m
     1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.45 1.51
        P    P    O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  2   188 Smith, Natasha         Allendale                         1.38m
     1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.38 1.41
        O    O   XO   XO  XXO  XXX
  3   331 Ross, Alysha           Dan Knott                        J1.38m
     1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.38 1.41
        O    O  XXO  XXO  XXO  XXX
  4   232 Huppie, Kayla          DSM                               1.35m
     1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.38
        O    O    O    O  XXX
  5   375 Hennig, Maya           Ellerslie                        J1.35m
     1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.38 1.41
        O   XO    O   XO  XXP  XXX
  6   181 Rozhdestvensky, Da     Allendale                         1.30m
     1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35
        O    O    O  XXX
 --   244 Lassu, Ashley          DSM                                 DNS
 --   322 Loggale, Olga          Dan Knott                           DNS
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Girls Long Jump Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   410 Young, Lelaina         Florence Hallock                  4.36m
      3.92m  4.25m  3.91m  3.87m  4.09m  4.36m
  2   238 Kelley, Felicia        DSM                               4.02m
      2.84m  FOUL  3.83m  3.65m  4.02m  3.49m
  3   249 Mercer, Hunter         DSM                               3.99m
      3.52m  3.58m  3.78m  3.64m  3.99m  3.64m
  4   153 Law-Pollman, Maega     Allendale                         3.74m
      3.37m  3.59m  3.66m  3.58m  3.63m  3.74m
  5   151 Konkin, Stephanie      Allendale                         3.56m
      3.56m  3.36m  3.32m
  6   359 Moussa Bahdon, Aya     Dickinsfield                      3.37m
      3.37m  3.17m  3.29m
  7   394 Hawa, Yasmeen          Florence Hallock                  3.36m
      3.09m  3.36m  3.31m
  8   499 Pocklington, Allie     Westminster                       2.89m
      2.82m  2.89m  FOUL
 --   526 Williams, Larissa      Westmount                           DNS

Girls Triple Jump Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   238 Kelley, Felicia        DSM                               8.57m
      8.57m  8.43m  8.36m  8.40m  FOUL  8.13m
  2   284 Werner, Grace          DSM                              J8.57m
      FOUL  8.19m  8.57m  8.19m  FOUL  7.86m
  3   143 Jurca, Alina           Allendale                         7.98m
      7.53m  7.98m  7.78m  7.63m  FOUL  7.97m
  4   153 Law-Pollman, Maega     Allendale                         7.52m
      7.40m  7.39m  7.46m  7.37m  7.52m  7.28m
  5   526 Williams, Larissa      Westmount                         7.02m
      6.73m  7.02m  6.47m  6.61m  6.26m  6.59m
  6   518 Murray, Eilis          Westmount                         6.45m
      FOUL  FOUL  6.42m  5.74m  6.15m  6.45m
  7   364 Stahlke, Mallory       Dickinsfield                      5.49m
      5.25m  FOUL  5.49m  5.31m  5.14m  5.45m
 --   476 Van Uffelen, Cori      Westlawn School                     DNS
 --   363 Sharma, Palak          Dickinsfield                        SCR

Girls Shot Put 2.7 kilos Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   190 Steinbring, Madela     Allendale                         9.15m
      9.15m  7.56m  7.19m  8.13m  8.23m
  2   248 Masse, Shae            DSM                               8.16m
      7.43m  7.26m  6.61m  8.16m  7.42m  7.22m
  3   145 Kauser, Samar          Allendale                         8.03m
      7.11m  8.03m  7.29m  5.87m  6.80m  6.75m
  4   272 Soltys, Amanda         DSM                               7.87m
      7.79m  7.77m  7.18m  6.90m  7.87m  7.76m
  5   398 Malo, Kelly            Florence Hallock                  7.83m
      6.93m  6.35m  7.28m  7.52m  7.80m  7.83m
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....Girls Shot Put 2.7 kilos Senior
  5   390 Choufi, Dahlela        Florence Hallock                  7.83m
      7.83m  7.55m  7.72m  7.08m  6.62m  7.33m
  7   507 Soucy, Kelly           Westminster                       7.41m
      6.34m  6.63m  7.21m  6.92m  7.31m  7.41m
  8   498 Pinel, Vanessa         Westminster                       6.26m
      5.87m  5.42m  6.05m  6.26m  5.69m  6.13m
 --   365 Thomas-Rain, Twyll     Dickinsfield                        DNS
 --   419 Kaya, Gizem            Mgg                                 DNS
 --   327 Nordell, Avery         Dan Knott                           SCR
 --   363 Sharma, Palak          Dickinsfield                        SCR

Girls Javelin Throw Turbo Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   125 Froese, Rosalie        Allendale                        26.63m
      23.16m  19.00m  26.63m  25.22m  23.24m  23.15m
  2   210 Broderick, Teresa      DSM                              24.10m
      20.76m  23.24m  19.64m  22.45m  24.09m  24.10m
  3   390 Choufi, Dahlela        Florence Hallock                 22.60m
      15.73m  14.71m  18.65m  22.60m  15.22m  13.55m
  4   371 Chand, Jenny           Ellerslie                        21.13m
      19.35m  20.97m  20.55m  15.35m  21.13m  20.35m
  5   498 Pinel, Vanessa         Westminster                      18.11m
      17.96m  15.66m  17.66m  15.09m  18.11m  12.29m
  6   522 Sheldon-Houle, Jam     Westmount                        17.71m
      17.71m  FOUL  FOUL  12.60m  16.61m  FOUL
  7   293 Altenburg, Sarah       Dan Knott                        16.99m
      16.38m  16.99m  FOUL
  8   364 Stahlke, Mallory       Dickinsfield                     16.00m
      14.93m  14.46m  16.00m
  9   135 Grewal, Nikita         Allendale                        15.00m
      10.77m  14.97m  15.00m
 10   507 Soucy, Kelly           Westminster                      13.71m
      11.02m  11.51m  13.71m
 --   365 Thomas-Rain, Twyll     Dickinsfield                        DNS

Boys 100 Metre Dash Junior
Top 8 Advance by Time

============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   344 Conteh, Kweku          Dickinsfield                      12.90q  2
  2   269 Rosery, Jonathan       DSM                               13.02q  1
  3   207 Bramer, Dylan          DSM                               13.49q  2
  4   425 Mourad, Ahmad          Mgg                               13.52q  1
  5   495 Nguyn, Nick            Westminster                       13.55q  1
  6   360 Nganika, John          Dickinsfield                      13.58q  1
  7   452 Brinkley, Julius       Westlawn School                   13.93q  2
  8   193 Turner, Steven         Allendale                         14.48q  2
  9   144 Kamal, Mohammad        Allendale                         14.93   1
 10   303 De Chavez, Ken         Dan Knott                         15.05   2
 11   436 Crow, Andrew           Spruce Avenue                     16.09   2
 --   319 Lewandowski, John      Dan Knott                           DNS   1
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Boys 100 Metre Dash Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
Finals
  1   344 Conteh, Kweku          Dickinsfield           12.90      12.93
  2   269 Rosery, Jonathan       DSM                    13.02      12.98
  3   425 Mourad, Ahmad          Mgg                    13.52      13.21
  4   207 Bramer, Dylan          DSM                    13.49      13.27
  5   360 Nganika, John          Dickinsfield           13.58      13.78
  6   495 Nguyn, Nick            Westminster            13.55      13.90
  7   452 Brinkley, Julius       Westlawn School        13.93      14.08
 --   193 Turner, Steven         Allendale              14.48        DNS
Preliminaries
  9   144 Kamal, Mohammad        Allendale              14.93
 10   303 De Chavez, Ken         Dan Knott              15.05
 11   436 Crow, Andrew           Spruce Avenue          16.09
 --   319 Lewandowski, John      Dan Knott               DNS

Boys 200 Metre Dash Junior
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
Finals
  1   344 Conteh, Kweku          Dickinsfield                      27.08   2
  2   269 Rosery, Jonathan       DSM                               27.30   1
  3   350 Hurlburt-Likness,      Dickinsfield                      29.33   1
  4   480 Davis, Page            Westminster                       29.93   1
  5   184 Seib, Jarod            Allendale                         30.50   2
  6   219 DiBattista, Nichol     DSM                               30.65   2
  7   303 De Chavez, Ken         Dan Knott                         31.48   2
  8   314 Javier, Franc          Dan Knott                         32.11   2
  9   189 Starke, Andreas        Allendale                         33.58   1
 10   436 Crow, Andrew           Spruce Avenue                     35.58   2
 --   424 Morrissey-Mellor,      Mgg                                 DNS   1

Boys 400 Metre Dash Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   235 Janzen, Ethan          DSM                             1:09.18
  2   435 Chouinard, Damion      Spruce Avenue                   1:10.11
  3   233 Idrizi, Rilind         DSM                             1:11.24
  4   300 Carrier, Dylan         Dan Knott                       1:11.93
  5   184 Seib, Jarod            Allendale                       1:15.37
  6   455 Delos Trinos, Ryan     Westlawn School                 1:15.51
  7   166 Palmejar, Luke         Allendale                       1:20.83

Boys 800 Metre Run Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   435 Chouinard, Damion      Spruce Avenue                   2:45.40
  2   288 Yakimchuk, Michael     DSM                             2:49.14
  3   178 Ritter, Carsten        Allendale                       2:52.30
  4   240 Kim, Minho             DSM                             2:58.02
  5   488 Jones, Mark            Westminster                     3:08.90
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....Boys 800 Metre Run Junior
  6   131 Gill, Suraj            Allendale                       3:47.46

Boys 1500 Metre Run Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   350 Hurlburt-Likness,      Dickinsfield                    5:34.52
  2   223 Fearnley, Brennan      DSM                             5:44.87
  3   178 Ritter, Carsten        Allendale                       5:45.81
  4   252 Mohamed, Mohamed       DSM                             5:57.49
  5   488 Jones, Mark            Westminster                     6:30.78
  6   131 Gill, Suraj            Allendale                       7:27.96

Boys 80 Metre Hurdles 76.2 cm Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   205 Besana, Jericho        DSM                               15.64
  2   166 Palmejar, Luke         Allendale                         15.78
  3   193 Turner, Steven         Allendale                         16.74
  4   212 Buchanan, Jadyn        DSM                               17.49

Boys 4x100 Metre Relay Junior
=========================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 D.S. MacKenzie School  'A'                                     53.14
  2 D.S. MacKenzie School  'B'                                     57.65
  3 Allendale  'A'                                                 58.34
     1) 144 Kamal, Mohammad             2) 164 Okubanjo, Tobi
     3) 184 Seib, Jarod                 4) 193 Turner, Steven
  4 Westminster  'A'                                               59.81
     1) 480 Davis, Page                 2) 484 Gent, Oscar
     3) 488 Jones, Mark                 4) 495 Nguyn, Nick
  5 Allendale  'B'                                               1:03.49
     1) 146 Keehn, Jordan               2) 116 Clarke, Wolfe
     3) 148 Khan, Husaam                4) 166 Palmejar, Luke
  6 Spruce Avenue  'A'                                           1:04.21
     1) 436 Crow, Andrew                2) 441 Kozak, Andre
     3) 440 Jong, Logan                 4) 435 Chouinard, Damion
 -- Major General Griesbach School  'A'                              DNS
     1) 413 Auger, Sebastian            2) 423 Mitchell, Isaac
     3) 424 Morrissey-Mellor, Ethan     4) 425 Mourad, Ahmad
 -- Dan Knott  'A'                                                   SCR
     1) 300 Carrier, Dylan              2) 303 De Chavez, Ken
     3) 314 Javier, Franc               4) 319 Lewandowski, John

Boys High Jump Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   413 Auger, Sebastian       Mgg                               1.44m
     1.20 1.24 1.28 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44
        O    O    O    O   XO    O    O    O
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....Boys High Jump Junior
  2   235 Janzen, Ethan          DSM                               1.41m
     1.20 1.24 1.28 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44
        O    O    O    O    O    O  XXO  XXX
  3   234 Jacklin, Jason         DSM                               1.35m
     1.20 1.24 1.28 1.32 1.35 1.38
        O    O    O   XO   XO  XXX
  4   441 Kozak, Andre           Spruce Avenue                     1.24m
     1.20 1.24 1.28
       XO    O  XXX
 --   115 Chaudhry, Sulaiman     Allendale                            NH
     1.32
      XXX
 --   126 Garchitorena, Levi     Allendale                            NH
     1.32
      XXX
 --   338 Thiel, Josh            Dan Knott                            NH
     1.20
      XXX
 --   424 Morrissey-Mellor,      Mgg                                 DNS
 --   423 Mitchell, Isaac        Mgg                                 SCR

Boys Long Jump Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   242 Kobylka, Korey         DSM                               4.52m
      4.10m  3.96m  4.47m  4.27m  4.52m  FOUL
  2   413 Auger, Sebastian       Mgg                               3.94m
      3.47m  3.60m  3.06m  PASS  3.43m  3.94m
  3   460 Islam, Abed            Westlawn School                   3.84m
      PASS  3.78m  3.84m  3.56m  3.75m  3.69m
  4   397 Leung, Bosco           Florence Hallock                  3.76m
      3.15m  3.28m  3.67m  3.36m  3.64m  3.76m
  5   484 Gent, Oscar            Westminster                       3.58m
      3.38m  FOUL  3.58m  3.57m  FOUL  3.38m
  6   164 Okubanjo, Tobi         Allendale                         3.55m
      3.55m  3.27m  2.92m
  7   144 Kamal, Mohammad        Allendale                         3.50m
      3.50m  FOUL  3.34m  FOUL  FOUL  3.43m
  8   216 Cambridge, Kyle        DSM                               3.47m
      3.28m  3.35m  3.47m
  8   300 Carrier, Dylan         Dan Knott                         3.47m
      2.92m  3.47m  3.46m  3.06m  2.98m  PASS
 10   495 Nguyn, Nick            Westminster                       3.34m
      3.19m  3.03m  3.34m
 11   441 Kozak, Andre           Spruce Avenue                     3.24m
      2.46m  3.10m  3.24m
 12   376 Janzen, Daniel         Ellerslie                         2.65m
      2.65m  2.38m  2.57m
 --   423 Mitchell, Isaac        Mgg                                 DNS
 --   319 Lewandowski, John      Dan Knott                           DNS
 --   461 Kubrom, Aron           Westlawn School                     DNS
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Boys Triple Jump Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   288 Yakimchuk, Michael     DSM                               8.20m
      7.18m  FOUL  FOUL  7.64m  7.85m  8.20m
  2   285 Werner, Jonathan       DSM                               7.99m
      FOUL  7.25m  7.53m  7.78m  7.52m  7.99m
  3   147 Kelm, Tristan          Allendale                         7.52m
      6.00m  6.08m  7.52m  6.34m  7.20m  7.20m
  4   308 Gordon, Josh           Dan Knott                         7.08m
      FOUL  6.53m  5.28m  6.84m  6.93m  7.08m
 --   115 Chaudhry, Sulaiman     Allendale                           DNS
 --   360 Nganika, John          Dickinsfield                        DNS

Boys Shot Put 2.7 kilos Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   219 DiBattista, Nichol     DSM                              10.91m
      8.88m  10.91m  10.62m  10.34m  10.48m  9.99m
  1   473 Scott, Mark            Westlawn School                  10.91m
      9.29m  10.91m  9.31m  9.87m  9.53m  9.44m
  3   454 De Guzman, Gabe        Westlawn School                  10.76m
      10.28m  9.70m  10.76m  9.52m  9.49m  10.21m
  4   207 Bramer, Dylan          DSM                              10.50m
      10.36m  9.80m  10.50m  10.47m  9.98m  10.43m
  5   195 Welling, Ronan         Allendale                         9.62m
      8.27m  9.00m  8.28m  8.27m  FOUL  9.62m
  6   438 Izzi-Bates, Tyler      Spruce Avenue                     8.88m
      8.71m  8.88m  8.84m  8.24m  8.03m  8.03m
  7   397 Leung, Bosco           Florence Hallock                  7.97m
      6.46m  7.51m  7.97m
  8   440 Jong, Logan            Spruce Avenue                     7.78m
      7.44m  7.68m  7.78m
  9   116 Clarke, Wolfe          Allendale                         7.20m
      6.81m  6.41m  7.20m
 10   376 Janzen, Daniel         Ellerslie                         6.86m
      6.24m  6.86m  6.79m

Boys Javelin Throw Turbo Junior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   449 Bautista, Arthur       Westlawn School                  31.00m
      31.00m  22.97m  25.60m  28.23m  27.52m  15.93m
  2   471 Samuel, Ogooluwa       Westlawn School                  30.44m
      30.44m  FOUL  26.00m  27.43m  24.23m  29.27m
  3   146 Keehn, Jordan          Allendale                        28.31m
      28.31m  20.64m  22.31m  22.02m  22.16m  26.04m
  4   308 Gordon, Josh           Dan Knott                        26.72m
      22.14m  26.72m  FOUL  23.84m  15.00m  16.77m
  5   163 Nunez, Nicholas        Allendale                        26.31m
      FOUL  22.63m  26.31m  22.86m  14.43m  18.85m
  6   438 Izzi-Bates, Tyler      Spruce Avenue                    22.12m
      14.02m  22.12m  19.96m  21.22m  21.60m  20.88m
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....Boys Javelin Throw Turbo Junior
  7   286 Wnezel, Seth           DSM                              21.41m
      FOUL  21.41m  15.62m
  8   484 Gent, Oscar            Westminster                      20.98m
      20.79m  20.98m  13.79m
  9   480 Davis, Page            Westminster                      19.00m
      16.72m  14.50m  19.00m
 10   440 Jong, Logan            Spruce Avenue                    17.97m
      FOUL  17.97m  FOUL
 11   239 Khan, Ahmad            DSM                              13.53m
      13.53m  12.25m  13.35m

Boys 100 Metre Dash Intermediate
Top 8 Advance by Time

============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   250 Mickel, Vincent        DSM                               12.40q  1
  2   199 Aguilar, Daniel        DSM                               12.52q  3
  3   106 Benedet, Peter-Joe     Allendale                         12.66q  1
  4   100 Ali, Mahir             Allendale                         12.99q  2
  5   487 Huemmert, Malcolm      Westminster                       13.14q  1
  6   411 Zimmerman, Jason       Florence Hallock                  13.34q  2
  7   301 Chahil, Karan          Dan Knott                         13.38q  2
  8   383 Virk, Amrit            Ellerslie                         13.49q  3
  9   519 Murray, Sean           Westmount                         13.96   3
 10   416 Christianson, Mich     Mgg                               14.33   2
 11   466 Perras, Bailey         Westlawn School                   14.43   3
 11   382 Shrestha, Anjesh       Ellerslie                         14.43   1
 13   421 Keewatin-Henry, Ev     Mgg                               14.71   1
 14   521 Nong, Suthereath       Westmount                         14.73   2
 15   493 Mallet, Ricky          Westminster                       15.42   3
 --   474 Sendagire, Ali         Westlawn School                     DNS   2

Boys 100 Metre Dash Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
Finals
  1   250 Mickel, Vincent        DSM                    12.40      12.46
  2   199 Aguilar, Daniel        DSM                    12.52      12.55
  3   106 Benedet, Peter-Joe     Allendale              12.66      12.78
  4   100 Ali, Mahir             Allendale              12.99      12.87
  5   383 Virk, Amrit            Ellerslie              13.49      13.30
  6   411 Zimmerman, Jason       Florence Hallock       13.34      13.33
  7   301 Chahil, Karan          Dan Knott              13.38      13.43
 --   487 Huemmert, Malcolm      Westminster            13.14        DNS
Preliminaries
  9   519 Murray, Sean           Westmount              13.96
 10   416 Christianson, Mich     Mgg                    14.33
 11   466 Perras, Bailey         Westlawn School        14.43
 11   382 Shrestha, Anjesh       Ellerslie              14.43
 13   421 Keewatin-Henry, Ev     Mgg                    14.71
 14   521 Nong, Suthereath       Westmount              14.73
 15   493 Mallet, Ricky          Westminster            15.42
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....Boys 100 Metre Dash Intermediate
 --   474 Sendagire, Ali         Westlawn School         DNS

Boys 200 Metre Dash Intermediate
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
Finals
  1   217 Chatwin, Forrest       DSM                               24.71   1
  2   227 Harder, Braeden        DSM                               27.04   2
  3   383 Virk, Amrit            Ellerslie                         27.81   1
  4   140 Hussain, Emaad         Allendale                         27.90   1
  5   113 Celis, Kirby           Allendale                         27.99   2
  6   527 Zarsoza, Daniel        Westmount                         29.30   2
  7   412 Zmurchik, Cole         Florence Hallock                  30.21   2
  8   382 Shrestha, Anjesh       Ellerslie                         30.46   2
  9   525 White, Brett           Westmount                         31.08   1
 10   296 Beebe, Tyler           Dan Knott                         31.14   2
 11   393 Eyestone, Daniel       Florence Hallock                  32.83   1
 12   414 Baalbabi, Tarek        Mgg                               38.48   1
 --   343 Baer, Matthew          Dickinsfield                        SCR

Boys 400 Metre Dash Intermediate
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1   217 Chatwin, Forrest       DSM                               59.37   1
  2   292 Abshir, Farhan         Dan Knott                       1:02.20   2
  3   112 Cardinal, Brevyn       Allendale                       1:05.05   1
  4   120 Dreger-Smylie, Mic     Allendale                       1:05.37   2
  5   497 Oestreicher, Jerem     Westminster                     1:08.15   2
  6   302 Chana, Kunwar          Dan Knott                       1:09.00   1
  7   503 Reuer, Matt            Westminster                     1:10.68   1
  8   385 Barry, Kieran          Florence Hallock                1:13.43   1
  9   261 Oling, Walter          DSM                             1:15.02   2
 --   409 Wong, Stephen          Florence Hallock                    DNS   2

Boys 800 Metre Run Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   136 Hamblin, James         Allendale                       2:26.05
  2   407 Waterhouse, Blaine     Florence Hallock                2:38.34
  3   258 Nelson, Thomas         DSM                             2:42.68
  4   287 Woollett, Michael      DSM                             2:44.87
  5   337 Taylor, Andrew         Dan Knott                       2:45.34
  6   192 Thomas, Nicholas       Allendale                       2:45.90
  7   503 Reuer, Matt            Westminster                     2:46.49
  8   302 Chana, Kunwar          Dan Knott                       3:03.27
  9   372 Dhanoa, Taranvir       Ellerslie                       3:33.81
 --   497 Oestreicher, Jerem     Westminster                         DNS
 --   386 Blais, Timothy         Florence Hallock                    DNS
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Boys 1500 Metre Run Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   407 Waterhouse, Blaine     Florence Hallock                5:14.05
  2   161 Mueller, Timon         Allendale                       5:18.75
  3   228 Hardy, Josh            DSM                             5:18.87
  4   192 Thomas, Nicholas       Allendale                       5:29.58
  5   412 Zmurchik, Cole         Florence Hallock                5:30.84
  6   307 Gilson, Connor         Dan Knott                       6:03.05
  7   294 Arndt, Evan            Dan Knott                       6:03.96
  8   523 Travers, Donaven       Westmount                       6:07.24
 --   521 Nong, Suthereath       Westmount                           DNS

Boys 80 Metre Hurdles 76.2 cm Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   122 Eng, Erick             Allendale                         13.51
  2   110 Bonin, Taylor          Allendale                         14.40
  3   268 Ren, William           DSM                               15.49
  4   200 Ahn, Phillip           DSM                               15.65
  5   414 Baalbabi, Tarek        Mgg                               23.24
 --   421 Keewatin-Henry, Ev     Mgg                                 DNS

Boys 4x100 Metre Relay Intermediate
=========================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 D.S. MacKenzie School  'A'                                     49.18
  2 Allendale  'A'                                                 51.49
     1) 122 Eng, Erick                  2) 100 Ali, Mahir
     3) 110 Bonin, Taylor               4) 106 Benedet, Peter-Joe
  3 Allendale  'B'                                                 52.58
     1) 113 Celis, Kirby                2) 136 Hamblin, James
     3) 194 Van Brouwershaven, Erik     4) 140 Hussain, Emaad
  4 D.S. MacKenzie School  'B'                                     55.24
  5 Westminster  'A'                                               57.21
     1) 487 Huemmert, Malcolm           2) 493 Mallet, Ricky
     3) 497 Oestreicher, Jeremy         4) 503 Reuer, Matt
  6 Dickinsfield Junior High  'A'                                  58.08
     1) 358 Monga, William              2) 367 Wesley, James
     3) 341 Abdi, Emad                  4) 368 Wesley, Noah

Boys High Jump Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   250 Mickel, Vincent        DSM                               1.63m
     1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63
        O    O    O    O    O    O   XO    O   XO   XO
  2   341 Abdi, Emad             Dickinsfield                      1.60m
     1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63
        O    O    O    O    O   XO    O    O  XXO  XXX
  3   136 Hamblin, James         Allendale                         1.50m
     1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.54
      XXO   XO    O  XXO   XO   XO  XXX
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....Boys High Jump Intermediate
  4   228 Hardy, Josh            DSM                               1.45m
     1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50
        P    O    O    O   XO  XXX
  5   450 Bjorgan, Josh          Westlawn School                   1.40m
     1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
        O    O    O    O  XXX
  6   318 Laghari, Muhammad      Dan Knott                         1.35m
     1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40
        O    O    O  XXX
  6   358 Monga, William         Dickinsfield                      1.35m
     1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40
        O    O    O  XXX
  8   122 Eng, Erick             Allendale                        J1.35m
     1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45
        O   XO    O    X   XX
  9   416 Christianson, Mich     Mgg                              J1.35m
     1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40
       XO    O   XO  XXX
 10   393 Eyestone, Daniel       Florence Hallock                  1.30m
     1.25 1.30 1.35
        O    O  XXX
 11   533 Boeker, Nicolas        Westmount                         1.25m
     1.25 1.30
        O  XXX
 --   523 Travers, Donaven       Westmount                           DNS
 --   301 Chahil, Karan          Dan Knott                           DNS

Boys Long Jump Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   100 Ali, Mahir             Allendale                         4.75m
      PASS  PASS  4.54m  4.75m  PASS  4.64m
  2   411 Zimmerman, Jason       Florence Hallock                 J4.75m
      4.75m  FOUL  PASS  FOUL  4.27m  4.09m
  3   274 Thompson-Dick, Jam     DSM                               4.52m
      3.82m  4.15m  4.31m  4.17m  3.92m  4.52m
  4   113 Celis, Kirby           Allendale                         4.37m
      PASS  PASS  4.37m  3.76m  PASS  4.04m
  5   388 Carreiro, Chris        Florence Hallock                  4.31m
      4.16m  4.05m  3.99m  3.92m  4.31m  4.24m
  6   358 Monga, William         Dickinsfield                      3.84m
      3.73m  3.55m  3.84m  3.23m  3.30m  3.83m
  7   341 Abdi, Emad             Dickinsfield                      3.75m
      3.29m  FOUL  3.73m  3.75m  3.72m  3.56m
  8   493 Mallet, Ricky          Westminster                       3.60m
      3.27m  3.60m  3.45m  3.04m  FOUL  FOUL
  9   307 Gilson, Connor         Dan Knott                         3.40m
      3.19m  3.39m  3.40m
 10   372 Dhanoa, Taranvir       Ellerslie                         3.30m
      2.90m  3.06m  3.30m
 --   299 Butler, Spencer        Dan Knott                           DNS
 --   222 Ermineskin-Ward, J     DSM                                 DNS
 --   527 Zarsoza, Daniel        Westmount                           DNS
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Boys Triple Jump Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   110 Bonin, Taylor          Allendale                         9.72m
      9.29m  9.08m  9.25m  FOUL  FOUL  9.72m
  2   533 Boeker, Nicolas        Westmount                         8.91m
      8.43m  8.61m  8.27m  8.02m  8.26m  8.91m
  3   280 Vienneau, Ben          DSM                               8.62m
      8.62m  8.30m  7.21m  FOUL  FOUL  8.20m
  4   289 You, Jinseok           DSM                               8.45m
      8.38m  8.30m  8.41m  8.34m  8.43m  8.45m
  5   388 Carreiro, Chris        Florence Hallock                  8.10m
      FOUL  8.10m  6.45m  FOUL  7.20m  8.10m
  6   120 Dreger-Smylie, Mic     Allendale                         8.01m
      7.73m  7.87m  8.01m  7.58m  6.52m  7.91m
  7   299 Butler, Spencer        Dan Knott                         7.79m
      7.79m  7.26m  6.35m
  8   296 Beebe, Tyler           Dan Knott                         7.49m
      FOUL  7.17m  7.49m
 --   386 Blais, Timothy         Florence Hallock                    DNS
 --   368 Wesley, Noah           Dickinsfield                        DNS
 --   348 Gardner, Walter        Dickinsfield                        DNS

Boys Shot Put 4 kilos Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   487 Huemmert, Malcolm      Westminster                      12.23m
      12.23m  11.86m  11.30m  11.19m  11.42m  10.96m
  2   309 Gordon, Zach           Dan Knott                        11.30m
      10.78m  11.30m  11.19m  11.12m  10.61m  10.56m
  3   289 You, Jinseok           DSM                              10.75m
      10.75m  10.57m  10.25m  9.80m  9.46m  10.23m
  4   519 Murray, Sean           Westmount                         9.98m
      9.46m  9.98m  9.27m  9.64m  9.82m  9.68m
  5   367 Wesley, James          Dickinsfield                      9.74m
      9.13m  9.00m  9.74m  8.99m  8.95m  8.97m
  6   446 Romaquera, Christi     Spruce Avenue                     9.65m
      9.65m  8.59m  7.96m  9.51m  8.08m  9.51m
  7   348 Gardner, Walter        Dickinsfield                      9.19m
      9.08m  9.19m  8.17m
  8   280 Vienneau, Ben          DSM                               9.08m
      8.42m  8.99m  9.08m
  9   171 Pathak, Nalin          Allendale                         8.36m
      8.08m  8.17m  8.36m
 10   101 Anderson, Newel        Allendale                         8.34m
      8.24m  8.34m  7.81m
 11   385 Barry, Kieran          Florence Hallock                  8.03m
      6.75m  8.03m  6.75m
 12   370 Chagger, HarKaran      Ellerslie                         7.83m
      7.83m  7.75m  7.16m
 13   399 Mayta, Ahmad           Florence Hallock                  5.27m
      5.03m  5.27m  5.06m
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Boys Javelin Throw Turbo Intermediate
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   409 Wong, Stephen          Florence Hallock                 41.30m
      FOUL  37.22m  36.67m  41.30m  37.55m  38.35m
  2   313 Hunter, Marcus         Dan Knott                        40.41m
      40.41m  30.05m  33.68m  34.91m  30.73m  33.90m
  3   194 Van Brouwershaven,     Allendale                        37.98m
      30.69m  18.60m  37.96m  33.79m  23.96m  37.98m
  4   367 Wesley, James          Dickinsfield                     36.20m
      36.20m  33.36m  30.88m  27.21m  24.80m  32.02m
  5   254 Morris, Liam           DSM                              33.97m
      FOUL  FOUL  29.81m  31.32m  32.25m  33.97m
  6   368 Wesley, Noah           Dickinsfield                     28.87m
      28.87m  23.96m  20.84m  26.93m  27.37m  27.75m
  7   227 Harder, Braeden        DSM                              28.85m
      16.85m  24.74m  28.85m
  8   103 Banasch, William       Allendale                        26.82m
      FOUL  26.82m  15.97m
  9   463 Mallay, Tyler          Westlawn School                  26.80m
      26.80m  22.71m  25.73m
 10   512 Desjarlais, Trento     Westmount                        23.56m
      23.11m  FOUL  23.56m
 11   446 Romaquera, Christi     Spruce Avenue                    23.23m
      15.97m  23.23m  FOUL
 12   312 Hodder, Dylan          Dan Knott                        23.00m
      21.63m  19.50m  23.00m
 13   399 Mayta, Ahmad           Florence Hallock                 22.78m
      19.38m  20.48m  22.78m
 14   525 White, Brett           Westmount                        19.25m
      17.60m  19.25m  17.62m
 15   370 Chagger, HarKaran      Ellerslie                        13.93m
      FOUL  FOUL  13.93m
 --   470 Ritchie, Marcus        Westlawn School                     DNS

Boys 100 Metre Dash Senior
Top 8 Advance by Time

============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   332 Singh, Jitesh          Dan Knott                         11.83q  1
  2   282 Washington, Marvin     DSM                               12.18q  2
  3   275 Tomaras, Peter         DSM                               12.21q  1
  4   491 Lu, Dennis             Westminster                       12.24q  1
  5   142 Jo, Brian              Allendale                         12.30q  1
  6   468 Randolph, Aaron        Westlawn School                   12.36q  1
  7   346 El-Deni, Mohammed      Dickinsfield                      12.74q  1
  8   155 Liao, Jet              Allendale                         12.77q  2
  9   508 Stamatakis, Nick       Westminster                       13.11   2
 10   406 Ta, Stephen            Florence Hallock                  13.37   2
 11   428 Penner, Drew           Mgg                               14.08   1
 12   431 Stepanow, Ryan         Mgg                               14.43   2
 --   295 Bean, Isaiah           Dan Knott                           DNS   2
 --   462 Lynn, Jacob            Westlawn School                     DNS   2
 --   437 Dhilwayo, Emmanuel     Spruce Avenue                       DNS   2
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Boys 100 Metre Dash Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
Finals
  1   282 Washington, Marvin     DSM                    12.18      11.93
  2   332 Singh, Jitesh          Dan Knott              11.83      12.23
  3   275 Tomaras, Peter         DSM                    12.21      12.30
  4   468 Randolph, Aaron        Westlawn School        12.36      12.39
  5   491 Lu, Dennis             Westminster            12.24      12.43
  6   155 Liao, Jet              Allendale              12.77      12.49
  7   346 El-Deni, Mohammed      Dickinsfield           12.74      13.14
 --   142 Jo, Brian              Allendale              12.30        DNS
Preliminaries
  9   508 Stamatakis, Nick       Westminster            13.11
 10   406 Ta, Stephen            Florence Hallock       13.37
 11   428 Penner, Drew           Mgg                    14.08
 12   431 Stepanow, Ryan         Mgg                    14.43
 --   295 Bean, Isaiah           Dan Knott               DNS
 --   462 Lynn, Jacob            Westlawn School         DNS
 --   437 Dhilwayo, Emmanuel     Spruce Avenue           DNS

Boys 200 Metre Dash Senior
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
Finals
  1   245 Lem, Chris             DSM                               24.80   3
  2   229 Healey, Cameron        DSM                               25.18   2
  3   468 Randolph, Aaron        Westlawn School                   25.24   3
  4   332 Singh, Jitesh          Dan Knott                         25.40   2
  5   349 Howlett, Kai           Dickinsfield                      25.93   3
  6   402 Oshan, Daniel          Florence Hallock                  26.58   1
  7   491 Lu, Dennis             Westminster                       26.96   2
  8   335 Stewart, Thomas        Dan Knott                         27.46   1
  9   182 Schmermund, Ryan       Allendale                         27.99   2
 10   155 Liao, Jet              Allendale                         28.09   3
 11   524 Walker, Waylon         Westmount                         28.34   1
 12   490 Licht, Daniel          Westminster                       28.65   1
 13   529 Bell, Ryan             Westmount                         28.87   3
 14   379 Priestman, Cole        Ellerslie                         29.08   1
 15   472 Santos, Jonrie         Westlawn School                   29.20   2
 --   437 Dhilwayo, Emmanuel     Spruce Avenue                       DNS   3
 --   396 Lauritsen, Nolan       Florence Hallock                    SCR

Boys 400 Metre Dash Senior
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1   213 Burt, Ben              DSM                               59.49   1
  2   316 Kennedy, Tariq         Dan Knott                       1:01.65   1
  3   170 Patel, Jay             Allendale                       1:02.25   1
  4   290 Yun, Junno             DSM                             1:03.24   1
  5   114 Chahal, Navroop        Allendale                       1:04.40   1
  6   508 Stamatakis, Nick       Westminster                     1:07.52   1
  7   333 Smith, Evan            Dan Knott                       1:08.49   1
  8   502 Powlowsky, Tyler       Westminster                     1:18.52   1
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....Boys 400 Metre Dash Senior
 --   524 Walker, Waylon         Westmount                           DNS   2
 --   529 Bell, Ryan             Westmount                           SCR

Boys 800 Metre Run Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   119 Donald, Kesho          Allendale                       2:20.02
  2   506 Singleton, Mark        Westminster                     2:29.08
  3   137 Hamilton, Jonathan     Allendale                       2:31.58
  4   432 Azizi, Masee           Spruce Avenue                   2:34.39
  5   392 Eang, Ethan            Florence Hallock                2:38.86
  6   221 Dyer, Gavin            DSM                             2:44.65
  7   237 Keddy, Brandon         DSM                             2:45.02
 --   502 Powlowsky, Tyler       Westminster                         DNS

Boys 1500 Metre Run Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   506 Singleton, Mark        Westminster                     5:04.58
  2   117 Dhatt, Harman          Allendale                       5:13.61
  3   169 Patel, Harshil         Allendale                       5:13.81
  4   432 Azizi, Masee           Spruce Avenue                   5:17.05
  5   281 Vinci, Nicholas        DSM                             5:32.65
 --   270 Ross, Darion           DSM                                 DNS

Boys 80 Metre Hurdles 76.2 cm Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   245 Lem, Chris             DSM                               11.43
  2   229 Healey, Cameron        DSM                               12.12
  3   134 Grewal, Gursimran      Allendale                         13.24
  4   504 Rost, Adam             Westminster                       13.36
  5   196 Wollenberg, Caleb      Allendale                         14.18
  6   379 Priestman, Cole        Ellerslie                         14.21
  7   442 Manlicmot, Cid         Spruce Avenue                     17.11

Boys 4x100 Metre Relay Senior
=========================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 D.S. MacKenzie School  'A'                                     47.58
  2 Dan Knott  'A'                                                 50.93
     1) 325 Mowser, Chris               2) 321 Locke, Jason
     3) 332 Singh, Jitesh               4) 335 Stewart, Thomas
  3 Allendale  'A'                                                 51.44
     1) 142 Jo, Brian                   2) 155 Liao, Jet
     3) 179 Ritter, Stefan              4) 182 Schmermund, Ryan
  4 Westminster  'A'                                               51.45
     1) 485 Graham, Kelton              2) 504 Rost, Adam
     3) 491 Lu, Dennis                  4) 508 Stamatakis, Nick
  5 Allendale  'B'                                                 51.50
     1) 124 Flemming, Sean              2) 132 Greet, Brighton
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....Boys 4x100 Metre Relay Senior
     3) 134 Grewal, Gursimran           4) 104 Bautista, Renz
 -- D.S. MacKenzie School  'B'                                        DQ
 -- Spruce Avenue  'A'                                               DNS

Boys High Jump Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   276 Uguak, Aher            DSM                               1.75m
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.70 1.75
        O    O    O    O    O   XO    O    O   XO  XXO
  2   325 Mowser, Chris          Dan Knott                         1.60m
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63
        O    O   XO    O    O    O    O  XXX
  3   202 Auch, Spencer          DSM                               1.55m
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
        O    O    O    O  XXO   XO  XXX
  4   179 Ritter, Stefan         Allendale                        J1.55m
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
        O    O    O  XXO    O  XXO  XXX
  5   165 Onaran, Deniz          Allendale                         1.45m
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50
        O    O    O    O  XXX
  6   504 Rost, Adam             Westminster                      J1.45m
     1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50
       XO  XXO    O    O  XXX
  7   485 Graham, Kelton         Westminster                       1.35m
     1.30 1.35 1.40
        O    O  XXX
  7   391 Dragicevic, Luka       Florence Hallock                  1.35m
     1.30 1.35 1.40
        O    O  XXX
 --   431 Stepanow, Ryan         Mgg                                  NH
     1.30
      XXX
 --   453 Daigle, Sebastian      Westlawn School                     DNS
 --   336 Stone, Alex            Dan Knott                           SCR

Boys Long Jump Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   142 Jo, Brian              Allendale                         5.11m
      4.84m  4.88m  4.85m  4.91m  5.01m  5.11m
  2   400 Misita, Marko          Florence Hallock                  4.94m
      FOUL  4.94m  4.47m  4.21m  4.84m  FOUL
  3   213 Burt, Ben              DSM                               4.82m
      4.82m  4.74m  4.37m  4.05m  3.33m  4.41m
  4   402 Oshan, Daniel          Florence Hallock                  4.81m
      4.28m  4.60m  4.51m  4.70m  4.62m  4.81m
  5   179 Ritter, Stefan         Allendale                         4.76m
      4.53m  4.76m  4.70m  2.53m  4.62m  4.60m
  6   243 Langor, Matthew        DSM                               4.57m
      4.40m  FOUL  4.52m  4.57m  4.38m  4.40m
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....Boys Long Jump Senior
  6   304 Edmond, Chris          Dan Knott                         4.57m
      4.25m  4.57m  4.01m  3.73m  4.21m  PASS
  8   346 El-Deni, Mohammed      Dickinsfield                      4.51m
      4.15m  4.49m  4.51m  4.34m  FOUL  4.50m
  9   532 Murdoc, Duncan         Westmount                         4.40m
      4.40m  4.37m  4.14m
 10   485 Graham, Kelton         Westminster                       4.21m
      4.21m  3.95m  FOUL
 11   531 Talha, Talha           Westmount                         4.06m
      4.01m  4.06m  3.55m
 12   345 Douglas, Desmond       Dickinsfield                      3.24m
      3.24m  2.68m  FOUL
 13   509 Wright, Nick           Westminster                       3.18m
      FOUL  3.18m  3.17m
 14   426 Palani, Masood         Mgg                               2.34m
      2.28m  2.34m x
 --   462 Lynn, Jacob            Westlawn School                     DNS
 --   442 Manlicmot, Cid         Spruce Avenue                       DNS
 --   330 Ross, Alex             Dan Knott                           DNS
 --   459 Gardner, Oshane        Westlawn School                     DNS

Boys Triple Jump Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   221 Dyer, Gavin            DSM                              10.43m
      9.85m  10.15m  FOUL  10.26m  FOUL  10.43m
  2   406 Ta, Stephen            Florence Hallock                 10.37m
      9.69m  9.45m  9.87m  10.37m  10.11m  10.25m
  3   265 Porter, Ryan           DSM                              10.27m
      9.51m  10.16m  9.43m  FOUL  10.25m  10.27m
  4   304 Edmond, Chris          Dan Knott                        10.19m
      10.19m  10.15m  10.04m  10.03m  FOUL  9.48m
  5   514 Garber, Daniel         Westmount                        10.04m
      9.45m  9.77m  9.59m  10.04m  FOUL  10.00m
  6   129 Gill, Ajay             Allendale                         9.69m
      9.64m  FOUL  FOUL  9.69m  9.63m  FOUL
  7   119 Donald, Kesho          Allendale                         9.53m
      FOUL  9.36m  9.53m
  8   335 Stewart, Thomas        Dan Knott                         9.36m
      9.20m  9.36m  9.04m
  9   531 Talha, Talha           Westmount                         8.64m
      FOUL  FOUL  8.64m
 --   392 Eang, Ethan            Florence Hallock                    DNS
 --   426 Palani, Masood         Mgg                                 DNS

Boys Shot Put 4 kilos Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   404 Pham, Isaiah           Florence Hallock                 11.95m
      9.46m  11.95m  11.06m  10.93m  10.56m  11.80m
  2   104 Bautista, Renz         Allendale                        11.93m
      10.69m  11.40m  11.18m  10.77m  11.93m  9.45m
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....Boys Shot Put 4 kilos Senior
  3   514 Garber, Daniel         Westmount                        11.58m
      11.58m  11.00m  11.35m  11.03m  10.56m  10.91m
  4   349 Howlett, Kai           Dickinsfield                     10.69m
      9.92m  8.74m  9.72m  10.69m  10.28m  9.70m
  5   121 Eben, Miles            Allendale                        10.50m
      9.45m  10.50m  10.20m  9.67m  9.39m  10.18m
  6   243 Langor, Matthew        DSM                              10.32m
      9.48m  9.50m  10.20m  10.32m  9.48m  9.70m
  7   203 Awan, Hassan           DSM                              10.10m
      10.10m  9.49m  8.73m  9.46m  FOUL  FOUL
  8   458 Featherstone, Bryc     Westlawn School                   9.83m
      FOUL  9.19m  9.83m  9.74m  8.89m  8.35m
  9   321 Locke, Jason           Dan Knott                         9.69m
      9.69m  9.66m  8.74m
 10   329 Pannu, Harmondeep      Dan Knott                         9.39m
      9.31m  8.99m  9.39m
 11   342 Anderson-Dagenais,     Dickinsfield                      9.36m
      9.36m  8.98m  9.30m
 12   535 Kruchak, Chance        Westmount                         9.17m
      9.17m  8.45m  9.00m
 13   391 Dragicevic, Luka       Florence Hallock                  8.44m
      7.87m  8.44m  7.73m
 14   442 Manlicmot, Cid         Spruce Avenue                     7.36m
      6.84m  FOUL  7.36m
 15   374 Duggal, Barun          Ellerslie                         6.96m
      6.48m  6.96m  6.48m
 16   377 Naqvi, Shaveer         Ellerslie                         6.95m
      6.89m  6.95m  6.76m
 --   510 Zottl, Jacob           Westminster                         DNS
 --   457 Fairbairn-Tischer,     Westlawn School                     DNS
 --   346 El-Deni, Mohammed      Dickinsfield                        DNS

Boys Javelin Throw Turbo Senior
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1   404 Pham, Isaiah           Florence Hallock                 36.02m
      30.33m  30.91m  28.95m  33.47m  33.76m  36.02m
  2   325 Mowser, Chris          Dan Knott                        35.36m
      31.50m  35.36m  32.63m  31.21m  27.50m  28.18m
  3   260 Oldpan, Randin         DSM                              35.08m
      30.63m  32.09m  31.48m  31.55m  35.08m  34.91m
  4   458 Featherstone, Bryc     Westlawn School                  34.46m
      FOUL  26.02m  34.46m  32.92m  31.77m  22.36m
  5   259 Norton, Jared          DSM                              32.90m
      32.90m  25.92m  28.41m  27.90m  29.86m  27.53m
  6   196 Wollenberg, Caleb      Allendale                        30.58m
      29.13m  26.76m  30.19m  28.29m  30.58m  30.18m
  7   400 Misita, Marko          Florence Hallock                 29.87m
      29.87m  29.17m  29.72m
  8   157 Maxfield, Josiah       Allendale                        28.53m
      28.53m  27.33m  27.66m
  9   490 Licht, Daniel          Westminster                      27.03m
      FOUL  27.03m  25.07m
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....Boys Javelin Throw Turbo Senior
 10   509 Wright, Nick           Westminster                      24.70m
      24.26m  23.17m  24.70m
 11   342 Anderson-Dagenais,     Dickinsfield                     24.59m
      23.05m  22.91m  24.59m
 12   345 Douglas, Desmond       Dickinsfield                     23.47m
      15.58m  20.62m  23.47m
 13   428 Penner, Drew           Mgg                              21.73m
      18.15m  21.73m  18.07m
 14   374 Duggal, Barun          Ellerslie                        18.07m
      18.07m  17.88m  16.89m
 15   377 Naqvi, Shaveer         Ellerslie                        16.09m
      16.09m  13.00m  13.62m
 --   336 Stone, Alex            Dan Knott                           SCR


